1.16.

HEET

400001306

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Assistant Commission or copy thereof.	ademarks. Please record the attached original doc oments
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gordon Thomas MILLOY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ELMAR SERVICES LIMITED Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Street Address: Westhill Industrial Estate, City: Westhill, Aberdeen AB32 6TO State: the United Kingdom Additional name(s)& address(es)attached?[]Yes [X] No
Execution Date: November 2, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): herewith If this document is being filed together with a new applic	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	hed? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DAVID C. ASHBY Internal Address: FLEHR HOHBACH TEST ALBRITTON & HERBERT LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: SUITE 3400 FOUR EMBARCADERO CENTER City: SAN FRANCISCO State: CA Zip: 94111-4187	8. Deposit account number: 06-1300 Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account. Our Order No. A-67180/AJT/DCA
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
David C. Ashby, Reg. No. 36,432 Name of Person Signing Signing	he foregoing information is true and correct original document. November 12, 1998 nature Date cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required c Honorable Commissioner of Patents Washington	over sheet information to: s and Trademarks, Box Assignments
File No. <u>A-67180/AJT/DCA</u>	Rev. 8/93 122474
Alleria	

PATENT REEL: 9594 FRAME: 0127

WHEREAS, tor WE! Gordon Thomas Aberdeen, Un	s_MILLOY of 21 Marchbank Road, Bieldside, ited Kingdom
(hereinafter referred to as the undersigned, having	made an invention entitled Pressure Control Apparatus
for which on the date set forth below, unless other application for United States Letters Patent,	
WHEREAS. ⁴ Elmar Service Westhill, Abo	es Limited of Westhill Industrial Estate, erdeen, AB32 6TQ, United Kingdom
(hereinafter referred to assignee), is desirous of and all letters patent issuing for said invention,	equiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application
which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the countries, in said invention, including said patent	ne Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of intending to be legally bound, does hereby self, assign and transfer to the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim prications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing and in any and all foreign countries.
representative thereof, to supply all information as to the making and practice of said invention, to proper to patent the invention in the United State	ly bound, upon request of the assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments so of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execut of this instrument. If the undersigned includes more than one individual, and both individually and collectively.
The rights and property herein conveyed by EXECUTED under seal on 5 2 November	the undersigned are free and clear of any encumberance.
-Wicnesses: 7	The lindersigned:8
-#1(1162262)	(LS.)
	(LS.)
	(L.S.)
	(LS.)
	(L.S.)
	(LS.)
notarization ⁹	Place of execution and notarization (include state and county, if U.S.A.)
	day of
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day ar	nd year immediately written above.
My Commission expires:	
	Notary Public
1 Name(s) and Address(es) of Inventor(s) 2 Title of Invention 3 Date of Execution of Application if different than date of assignment 4 Name and Address of Assignment 5 Oate of Execution of Assignment	6 Place of Execution of Assignment 7 Signatures of Witnesses to the Assignment, recommended but not required 8 Signature(s) of Inventor(s) 9 Notarization - recommended but not required

PATENT REEL: 9594 FRAME: 0128

RECORDED: 11/12/1998